ITEM NO.68

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14537-14538/2014

M/S JAI BAJRANG RICE MILL & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Karan Johri, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Proof of dasti with respect to all the six respondents is still awaited.

List again on 24.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar