urtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 14537-14538/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014 in CMWP No. 46299/2013 and CMWP No. 50504/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S JAI BAJRANG RICE MILL & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. N. Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file proof of dasti service on the respondents.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.07.24 16:29:16 IST

Reason: