SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14537-14538/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014in CMWP No. 46299/2013 24/02/2014 in CMWP No. 50504/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S JAI BAJRANG RICE MILL & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 24/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.

For Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted further

weeks' time to file proof of service of the

pleadings upon the counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 6.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR.P.A. AR-CUM-PS